
lso 9001: 2015
SOCoTEC SCP000722Q

BIcOL-rIVERslTy
Legazpi Cfty

Email:  bu-vpaf@bicol-u.edu.ph

MANILA  OFFICE:
No. 4 Lopez St., M. H.  del Pilar, Roosevelt Ave.

EZT°en[e::?'(::;I;:'t?fh:I:P6P'nes

NOTICE OF AWARD
December 10, 2024

MARiscE v. pEnA
Authorized  Representative
AVP CATERING  SERVICES

lmelda Roces Ave., Cabangan West,
Legazpi  City

Dear Madam:

We   are  happy  to   notify  you   that  your  quotation   under   PROVISION  OF  CATERING
SERVICES  DURING THE  BUGASS YEAR-END ASSESSMENT AND  PLANNING  FOR 2025  0N  DECEMBER

18,  2024  at  the   Contract   Price   of  ONE   HUNDRED   FIFIY-NINE  THOUSAND   FIVE   HUNDRED  &

00/100  PESOS  ONLY(Phpl59,   500.00),   undertaken   through   Negotiated   Procurement-Small
Value   Procurement  under  Sec  53.9  of  the  2016   Revised   lRR  of  RA   No.   9184,   is   hereby
awarded to you.

Pursuant to  Section  54.5  of the  2016  Revised  lRR  of  RA  No.  9184,  your  company  is
hereby exempted from posting of performance security.

A Letter Order shall  be issued at the soonest possible time.

We   appreciate   your   interest   in   this   opportunity   and   we   look   forward   to   your
satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

Thank you.

NI
d  Finance



LITTER ORDER
BIC OL UNIVERSITY T(l -7Zt-

Supplier ,

Address :

A.V.P. CATERING SERVICHS
Imelda Roces Ave., Cabangan West,

TIN:                 900-661-880

Legazpi City

Gentlemen
Please furnish this Office the following articles subject

Place of Delivery :
Date of Delivery :

Item No.

December  18, 2024

I-lot

Dcscri

L.O.  NO.  .. GDS-2024-643
1 1 -Dec-24

Mode of procurement.. Negotiated Proc. Under Small
Value Prcourement (Section 53 9)

to the terms and conditictns contained herein.

Delivery Term : December  18, 2024
Payment Ten

U„rice
as billed

Provision of  CATERING SHRVICHS dul.ing
the BUGASS Year-Hnd Assessment and
Planning for 2025 on December 18, 2024

Menu (290 I)ax)
Spaghetti Bolognese, Beef Stroganoff,
Chicken Cordon Bleu, Buttel.ed Mixed
Vegetables, Steamed Rice

Assorted Nuts, Cheese, Fruits, Mcats, Mini
Sandwiches, Cakes and Crackers

With free flowing water and fruit juice    (at least
3 choices) Brewed coffee with Sugar and
Creamer
Manner of Serving:  Buffet-Style at least 200g

No use of Plastic and Styro

Physical Arrangement:
Chairs Rectangular Tables with White Linen
and Gold and Green Table Accents/
CenterDiece

Separate serving table for the Pica-Pica

Place and Time of Delivery: Legazp.i C.Itv

Convention, "me to be Finalized

159,500.00

ASSESSMENT AND PLANNING" PROVISION 0F CATERING SERVICES DUE?ING THE BUGASS YEAR-END

2025 0N DECEMBER 18, 2_924=i

oT`m HUNI]REI) FIFTY-NINH THousAND
ONLY

FIVE HUNDRED & 00/100 PESOS PHP 159,500.00

Service Delivery Conditions:
1. Service provider shall provide sufficient manpower and materials needed for the delivery of  goods and services,

2. Details related to implementation  shall be communicated with  Dr. Jennifer T. Barrameda.

Bicol University has approved the rate by the service provider for the supply of the goods and services in the sum of  ONE

HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED & 001100 PESOS ONLY(Phpl59, 500.00)  to be kr\ciun as the cor\trac\

price.

lt is understood that the contract shall be complied by you on the date specified above, Terms & conditons relative to the implemetation of this

contract shall be in accordance with the provisions of the Revised lRR of R.A. 9184, otherwise known as the Government Procurement Reform
Act.

Please signify your acceptance of this contract and your conformity with the terms and condition

Conforme :                                                                                                Very truly

CYRU
Vice- Presi

ing the acceptance and

MEDA
min   and Finance

Fund Cluster :
Funds Available :

•,afu`t`
BARBARA C. RELUCI0

Designated Budget Officer

oitKsrFrHrR:s"o. ..   t)2--206Wl-so3if .  )) .?`


